Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR 07-26-1999 101099995	.Y U.	F MUD S. Department of C tent and Trademar	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	• •	se record the attache	ed original documer	ts or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Philippe Besnard Marc P. Higgins 	2.	Name: Ta Street Address: 55	of receiving party(ies ylor Made Golf Con 45 Fermi Court rlsbad, California 92	npany, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes X</u>	No	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attache	d?
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> AssignmentMerger Security/AgreementName Other Execution Date: July 8, 1999	4. Change	If this document is 1	f the application is: J	vith a new application,
		B. Patent No.(s) Additional Number Yes No	ers Attached?	
5. Name and Address of Party to w concerning document should be a		Total number of app involved: <u>1</u>	lications and patents	
Name: John L. Rogitz Address: ROGITZ & AS 750 "B" Street, San Diego, CA	Suite 3120	Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed	3.41) \$40.00	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document. John L. Rogitz Name of Person Signing Total r 	lief, the foregoing information is tr MMM Signature of Person Sign number of pages including cover she	ling		true copy of the
07/26/1999 DNGUYEN 00000027 29108038 01 FC:581 40	. 00 OP			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Philippe Besnard, a Swiss citizen, residing at 1931 South Horne Street, Oceanside, California 92054, and Marc P. Higgins, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1013 Thornwood Street, Glendale, California 91206, have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a "GOLF CLUB HEAD COVER", for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, the specification of which is filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

ASN.7CN MOD510 AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Design Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

		t is executed by said ASSIGNOR Philippe Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008.
Philippe BESNARD	(Signature)	
Witnessed by:	(Signature)	$\frac{1}{(\text{Date})} = \frac{7/3/99}{(1-1)^{1/2}}$
Witnessed by:	(Signature)	7/8/99 (Date)
	NY WHEREOF, this assignmen y of <u>ししし</u> 1999, at <u>5</u> 5	t is executed by said ASSIGNOR Marc P.
Higgins, this <u>o</u> da	y 01 <u> </u>	45 FERMI CORFT CARLSBAD (A 92008
Marc P. HIGGINS	(Signature)	
Witnessed by:	Kristin Kubali	<u>1 7/8/99</u>
Witnessed by:	(Signature)	$\frac{(\text{Date})}{7/8/97}$ (Date)

OPTIONAL INFORMATION

TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT	
---------------------------	--

DATE OF DOCUMENT

SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE _____

ASN.7CN MOD510